900360597 04/12/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359445

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamond Performance Technologies, LLC		03/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Hobby, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Force RC	
Street Address:	4105 Fieldstone Rd	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Champaign	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86936053	FORCE RC
Serial Number:	86936216	F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8006612026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 217-352-1913

Email: trademarks@horizonhobby.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Reinhart

Address Line 1: 4105 Fieldstone Rd

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61822

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORCE RC ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Reinhart
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Reinhart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

TRADEMARK 900360597 REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0501

Total Attachments: 2

source=Force RC Assignment#page1.tif source=Force RC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made 3/31/2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between Diamond Performance Technologies, LLC ("Assignor") and Horizon Hobby, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to US trademark Application ser. nos. 86/936,053 for "Online retail store services in the field of hobby model vehicles and parts and accessories therefor", and 86/936,216 for "Online retail store services in the field of hobby model vehicles and parts and accessories therefor" including any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired and is acquiring the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no assignment of said Trademark been made.
- 2. Assignor shall, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0503

WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by their respective duly authorized officers.

Diamond Performance Technologies, LLC
Signature:
Printed Name: Thusthy C. Livings to a
Title: 1 Course Grosp
Date: 4/1/6
7 7
Horizon Hobby, LLC
Signature: The Mest
Printed Name: Brian Reinhart
Title: Counsel
Date: 4/1//6

RECORDED: 04/01/2016